N°1 AWG 24 - White
(Negative polarity)
MVDA-120 series
DIRECT ACTING TYPE COMPACT SOLENOID VALVE
Order example
MVDA ─ 120 ─ 2E1 ─ NC ─ KK ─ S
MODEL BODY
WIDTH
Electrical control
V1=24V DC
t1=2ms
V2=5V DC
t
t1
V2
V1
P 100%
Pressure
Voltage
V/P
Features
● Flow rate 100 Nl/min.
● Response time < 2ms.
● Product life: 500 million switching cycles.
● Ultra response frequency: 300Hz.
Specification
Model 2E1 3E1
No. of port 2 3
No. of position 2
Medium Non-lubrifcated dry air, Neutral gases
Operating fluid temp. –10~+50°C
Operating pressure range 0~0.8 MPa
Flow rate 100 N l/min
Response time
ON < 2 ms
OFF < 2 ms
Ambient temperature –10~+50°C
Filtration rating min. 40 µm
Voltage Speed-up: DC24V, Hold: DC5V
Power consumption 0.8 W (Hold)
Max. operating frequency 300 Hz (at 250Hz with driver board)
IP protection class IP62
Weight 35 g
The wire with driver board (S) dimensions
20 100
Valve connection To control
Wire terminal
40042 20
8
16
Dirver board
N°1 AWG 24 - Brown
(Positive polarity)
2/2 NC
2
1
3/2 NC
2
13
Port Voltage Wire
2E1-NC:
2 way (2 port)
KK: DC24V / DC5V
(Speed-up in tension)
Speed-up: DC24V,
hold: DC5V
C: Without driver board
S: With driver board
     (24/5V Signal converter)3E1-NC:
3 way (3 port)
0.8 MPa
0.6
0.7
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
Primary pressure
Flow features
25      50     75     100   125   150   175    200
S
ec
on
da
ry
 p
re
ss
ur
e
 M
P
a
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
Flea rate Nl/min.
MVDA-120 Dimensions
DIRECT ACTING TYPE COMPACT SOLENOID VALVE
No. Quantity Description
1 2 Fitting ø4/6 (inch)
2 1 Plug
No. Quantity Description
1 2 Fitting ø4/6 (inch)
2 1 Silencer
Accessories
Accessories
MVDA-120-2E1
MVDA-120-3E1
35
35
17
.5
17
.5
5.
2
5.
2
10
.5
10
.5
14
14
M5 Outlet
M5 Outlet
M5 Inlet
M5 Inlet
12
12
6
6
39.5
39.5
41
41
Plug
Silencer
Fitting
Fitting
M5 Exhaust
1
1
2
1
1
2
AWG24
AWG24
2×2-M3×0.5
2×2-M3×0.5